Name

Brian Deleon
Caleb O'connor
Chester Gwin
Eudilio Rezende
Hannah Steele
Joshua Castro
Peggy Wright
Sayed Haidari
Stephana Villarreal
Summer Melton

Department
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Medical Examiner
Facilities

Fire Marshal
Jail Operations
Temporary Pool
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
5030
5030
0901
4010
5701
5030
1001
5030
5030
5030

Title

Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Assistant Medical Examiner
Housekeeping Day Porter PT
Tech I

Detention Officer
Temporary

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 16, 2024

Salary
$ 53,245
$ 53,245
$ 310,000
$16.76/HR
$ 35,537
$ 53,245

$15/HR

$ 53,245
$ 55,907
$ 55,907

Grade
552
552
705
528
530
552
703
552
552
552

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
15%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
5%

Effective Date
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/31/2024
12/17/2024
12/2/2024
1/13/2025
12/2/2024
12/9/2024
1/13/2025
1/13/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
Court Approval

Court Approval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval; Rehire

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience



