## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## December 16, 2024

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Brian Deleon	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Caleb O'connor	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Chester Gwin	Medical Examiner	0901	Assistant Medical Examiner	\$ 310,000	705	0%	12/31/2024	Court Approval
Eudilio Rezende	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter PT	\$16.76/HR	528	15%	12/17/2024	Court Approval
Hannah Steele	Fire Marshal	5701	Tech I	\$ 35,537	530	0%	12/2/2024	HR Preapproval
Joshua Castro	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	1/13/2025	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Peggy Wright	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15/HR	703	0%	12/2/2024	HR Preapproval; Rehire
Sayed Haidari	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Stephana Villarreal	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	1/13/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Summer Melton	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	1/13/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience